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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S ACTION SHEET
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2010 9:00 A.M.
                       PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM
                       BASEMENT LEVEL
                       600 SECOND STREET NW
                   ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman
Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	NEW BUSINESS:

	1. 
	10ZHE-80253
	Project# 1008426
	MARK CORDOVA & KAREN MANDUCHI (DAC ENTERPRISES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 2, FOUR HILLS VILLAGE FIRST INSTALLMENT, zoned R-1, located at 800 FOUR HILLS RD SE (M-23)
DEFERRED TO 1/21/11

	2. 
	10ZHE-80254
	Project# 1008426
	MARK CORDOVA & KAREN MANDUCHI (DAC ENTERPRISES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a VARIANCE of 11' 1"  to the 8' wall height allowance for an existing 18' high wall in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 2, FOUR HILLS VILLAGE FIRST INSTALLMENT, zoned R-1, located at 800 FOUR HILLS RD SE (M-23)
DEFERRED TO 1/21/11

	3. 
	10ZHE-80362
	Project# 1008426
	MARK CORDOVA & KAREN MANDUCHI (DAC ENTERPRISES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the side yard setback area for a proposed 5'  6" high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 2, FOUR HILLS VILLAGE FIRST INSTALLMENT, zoned R-1, located at 800 FOUR HILLS RD SE (M-23)
DEFERRED TO 1/21/11

	4. 
	10ZHE-80363
	Project# 1008426
	MARK CORDOVA & KAREN MANDUCHI (DAC ENTERPRISES, AGENT)  request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the side yard setback area for an existing 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 2, FOUR HILLS VILLAGE FIRST INSTALLMENT, zoned R-1, located at 800 FOUR HILLS RD SE (M-23)
DEFERRED TO 1/21/11

	5. 
	10ZHE-80364
	Project# 1008426
	MARK CORDOVA & KAREN MANDUCHI (DAC ENTERPRISES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a VARIANCE of 11' 1" to the 8' wall height allowance for an existing 19' 1" high wall in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 2, FOUR HILLS VILLAGE FIRST INSTALLMENT, zoned R-1, located at 800 FOUR HILLS RD SE (M-23)
DEFERRED TO 1/21/11

	6. 
	10ZHE-80365
	Project# 1008426
	MARK CORDOVA & KAREN MANDUCHI (DAC ENTERPRISES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a VARIANCE of 2' 2" to the 6' wall height allowance for an existing 8' 2" high wall in the side yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 2, FOUR HILLS VILLAGE FIRST INSTALLMENT, zoned R-1, located at 800 FOUR HILLS RD SE (M-23)
DEFERRED TO 1/21/11

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:00 P.M. WITH ITEM #7
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS #7
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:00 P.M.



	7. 
	10ZHE-80361
	Project# 1008571
	CITY OF ALBUQUEQRUE PUBLIC ART PROGRAM (ROBERT WILSON, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section PAGE 109 SECTION B: a VARIANCE of 7' for proposed artwork to be allowed to penetrate above the view plane on all or a portion of Lot(s) A, LEES BOSQUE, zoned R-D, located at 6550 COORS BLVD NW (D-12)
WITHDRAWN


